CHAPTER 357.

H. F. No. 612.

An act to amend section five thousand one hundred Amendment. and thirty-six (5136) of the General Statutes of Minnesota, for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four commencing actions (1894), relating to the time of commencement of actions.

Relating to time of

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section five thousand one hundred and thirty-six (5136) of the General Statutes of 1894, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-

Section 5136. Within six years: First—An action upon a contract or other obligation, express or implied, excepting those mentioned in the preceding section;

Second—An action upon a liability created by statute,

other than those upon a penalty of forfeiture;

Third—An action for trespass upon real property;

Fourth—An action for taking, detaining, and injuring personal property, including actions for the specific recovery thereof:

Fifth-An action for criminal conversation, or for any other injury to the person or rights of another, not arising on obligation, and not hereinafter enumerated;

Sixth—An action for relief, on the ground of fraud, the cause of action in such case not to be deemed to have accrued until the discovery by the aggrieved party of the facts constituting the fraud;

Seventh—Actions to enforce a trust or compelling an accounting, where the trustee has neglected to discharge his trust, or has repudiated the trust relation, or has fully

performed the same:

Eighth—Actions against a surety or sureties, upon any official bond of any auditor, register of deeds, clerk of the district court, court commissioner or county attorney shall be commenced within six (6) years, from the date of the expiration of the term of office of the principal in such bond, for which such bond was given.

SEC. 2. Nothing in this act shall be construed as affecting any action now pending in any court in this state.

Sec. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.